
 
 

2024-2025 Transport Routes 
 
 

Route 1 AM – Simon Alexander 

STOP TIME 
4 Williamson Road, Horley 7.05 
Old House, Summerwood, Ardingly Road 7.20 
Little Lywood, Ardingly Rood 7.28 
Bus stop, Station Road, Horsted Keynes 7.37 
Paul’s Greengrocers bus stop, Lindfield 7.43 
Bowls Club car park, Lindfield 7.44 
Bus stop, top end of Sunte Avenue, Lindfield 7.48 
Bus stop, Northlands Avenue junction with 
Beech Hill, Haywards Heath 

7.55 

Burgess Hill Girls 8.11 
 

 

Route 1 PM – Hugh Hodnett 

STOP TIME 
Burgess Hill Girls 16.10 
Woodknoll House, Gravelye Lane, Lindfield 16.23 
19 Tansy Place, Lindfield 16.27 
Bowls Club car park, Lindfield 16.32 
Stand Up pub bus stop, Lindfield 16.34 
Bus Stop, Station Road, Horsted Keynes 16.42 
Little Lywood, Ardingly Road 16.50 
Old House, Summerwood, Ardingly Road 16.55 
4 Williamson Road, Horley 17.20 
20 Williamson Road, Horley 17.25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2024-2025 Transport Routes 
 
Route 2 AM – Fred Wheatland – Monday – Wednesday / Richard Durgan Thursday - Friday 

STOP TIME 
1 Nonsuch Gardens, East Grinstead 7.08 
Junction of Hammerwood Road / Maypole 
Road, Ashurst Wood 

7.20 

Beaconsfield Road and Lewes Road junction 
A275, Chelwood Gate 

7.34 

Haithi Restaurant, Nutley 7.39 
54 Ashengate Way, Five Ash Down, Uckfield 7.49 
Piltdown Golf Club, Piltdown 7.56 
Newick Village Hall, Newick 8.02 
Burgess Hill Girls 8.18 

 

 

 

 

Route 2 PM – Fred Wheatland Monday – Tuesday / Richard Durgan Wednesday - Friday 

STOP TIME 
Burgess Hill Girls 16.10 
Oldfield Drive, End of Primrose Way, Lewes 
Road, Haywards Heath 

16.22 

Hazeldene bus stop, North Chailey 16.29 
Newick Primary School, Alington Road, Newick 16.31 
Piltdown Golf Club, Piltdown 16.38 
Gymnastics Club, Maresfield 16.42 
54 Ashengate Way, Five Ash Down, Uckfield 16.48 
Haithi Restaurant, Nutley 16.58 
Beaconsfield Road bus stop, Chelwood Gate 17.01 
Stone Quarry Road bus stop, Beaconsfield 
Road, Chelwood Gate 

17.02 

Junction of Hammerwood Road / Maypole 
Road, Ashurst Wood 

17.13 

1 Nonsuch Gardens, East Grinstead 17.20 
 

  



 
 

2024-2025 Transport Routes 
 
 

Route 3 AM – Paul Johnson 

STOP TIME 
Stanmer Park bus stop, Falmer (Tues – Thurs) 7.10 
Denton Island, Newhaven (Mon and Fri) 7.10 
Swanborough turnaround point, Swanborough 7.25 
End of Wellgreen Lane, Kingston 7.28 
Post Office bus stop (BHF), Lewes 7.35 
Black Horse bus stop, Lewes 7.38 
Nevill Green bus stop, Lewes 7.43 
Ditchling Recreation Ground, Ditchling 7.55 
Burgess Hill Girls 8.10 

 

 

 

Route 3 PM – Paul Johnson 

STOP TIME 
Burgess Hill Girls 16.10 
Ditchling Recreation Ground, Ditchling 16.20 
Nevill Green bus stop, Lewes 16.35 
Black Horse bus stop, High Street, Lewes 16.38 
BHF bus stop, High Street Lewes 16.40 
Lewes Leisure Centre, Lewes 16.45 
Swanborough turnaround point, Swanborough 16.50 
Stanmer Park bus stop, Falmer (Tues-Thurs) 17.00 
Denton Island, Newhaven (Mon and Fri) 17.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2024-2025 Transport Routes 
 
 

Route 4 AM – Gary Meadows 

STOP TIME 
10 Rusper Road, Horsham 7.00 
Tesco Extra, Wickhurst Lane, Broadbridge 
Heath 

7.05 

Coolham Village Hall, Coolham 7.15 
The Greenman Pub, Partridge Green 7.30 
Hare and Hounds pub car park, Cowfold 7.37 
Cowfold Recreation car park 7.38 
Woolpack Pub bus stop 7.55 
Junction of Gatehouse and Malthouse Lane, 
Burgess Hill 

8.00 

Nursery on corner, Park Road, Burgess Hill 8.05 
Burgess Hill Girls 8.15 

 

Route 4 PM – Gary Meadows 

STOP TIME 
Burgess Hill Girls 16.10 
Cowfold Recreation car park 16.29 
3 Bens Acre, Horsham 16.48 
10 Rusper Road, Horsham 16.50 
Tesco Extra, Wickhurst Lane, Broadbridge 
Heath 

17.00 

Tipsy Fox Pub, Southwater 17.03 
Coolham Village Hall, Coolham 17.11 

 

  



 
 

2024-2025 Transport Routes 
 
 

Route 5 AM – VACANT 

STOP TIME 
Second  Avenue, Worthing 7.00 
Lancing Equestrian Centre, Hoe Court, Lancing 7.10 
Barrow Hill, Henfield 7.35 
Manor Way bus stop (North), London Road, 
Henfield 

7.38 

The Middle House, Twineham Lane, Albourne 7.45 
Hurst car wash, Albourne Road, Hurstpierpoint 7.50 
War Memorial bus stop, Hurstpierpoint 7.52 
Bus stop opposite South Avenue, 
Hurstpierpoint 

7.54 

Bus stop before St. Georges Lane, Hassocks 
Road, Hurstpierpoint 

7.56 

59 Wickham Hill, Hurstpierpoint 7.59 
Burgess Hill Girls 8.10 

 

 

 

Route 5PM – VACANT 

STOP TIME 
Burgess Hill Girls 16.10 
The Horse Inn car park, Western Road, 
Hurstpierpoint 

16.27 

The Middle House, Twineham Lane, Albourne 16.29 
Oakhurst, end of close, Henfield 16.38 
Second Avenue, Worthing 17.00 
Lancing Equestrian Centre, Hoe Court, Lancing 17.10 

 

  



 
 

2024-2025 Transport Routes 
 
 

 

Route 6 AM – David Todhunter 

STOP TIME 
Junction of Brantridge Road and Furnace Drive, 
Crawley 

7.05 

132 St. Marys Drive, Crawley 7.15 
Short Close, Crawley 7.25 
High Street bus stop outside of Handcross 
Hardware, Handcross 

7.42 

London Road bus stop, Near Ardingly Road, 
Cuckfield 

7.50 

London Lane bus stop, London Road, Cuckfield 7.52 
Burgess Hill Girls 8.20 

 

 

 

Route 6 PM – David Todhunter 

STOP TIME 
Burgess Hill Girls 16.10 
Rose and Crown Pub, Cuckfield 16.28 
Manor Drive, Cuckfield 16.30 
Haywards Heath Rugby Club, Whitemans Green 16.33 
High Street bus stop outside of Handcross 
Hardware, Handcross 

16.40 

Junction of Brantridge Road and Furnace Drive, 
Crawley 

16.50 

132 St Marys Drive, Pound Hill, Crawley 17.00 
 

  



 
 

2024-2025 Transport Routes 
 
 

Route 7 AM – Gordon Lambert 

STOP TIME 
129 Queens Park Road, Brighton 7.15 
Semley Road bus stop, Brighton 7.25 
Fleet Street bus stop, Brighton 7.35 
End of Tivoli Crescent North, junction with Dyke 
Road, Brighton 

7.42 

2 Chalfont Drive, Hove,  7.45 
86 Tongdean Lane, Brighton 7.50 
27 Valley Drive, Brighton 7.55 
Burgess Hill Girls 8.15 

 

 

 

Route 7 PM – Gordon Lambert 

STOP TIME 
Burgess Hill Girls 16.10 
Keymer Road, Hassocks 16.20 
129 Queens Park Road, Brighton 16.40 
Semley Road bus stop via Standford Avenue, 
Brighton 

16.50 

Fleet Street bus stop, Brighton 17.00 
27 Valley Drive, Brighton 17.10 
86 Tongdean Lane, Brighton (Tues and Thurs) 17.15 
Junction of First Avenue and Church Road, Hove 
(Thurs) 

17.15 

Aynsley Court, Wilbury Avenue, Hove, BN3 6FX 
(Weds) 

17.15 

2 Chalfont Drive, Hove 17.20 
End of Tivoli Crescent North, junction with Dyke 
Road, Brighton 

17.25 

 

 



 
 

2024-2025 Transport Routes 
 
Route 8 AM – Graham Saunders 

STOP TIME 
14 Saxon Road, Worth, Crawley 7.12 
Fairfield Way, junction with Orchard Way, 
Haywards Heath 

7.32 

Hickman’s Lane bus stop, Lindfield 7.40 
Sunte Avenue bus stop, before the junction of 
Summerhill Lane, Lindfield 

7.43 

Penland Road junction with Turners Mill Road 
bus stop, Haywards Heath 

7.47 

Gate opposite 50 Lucastes Avenue, Haywards 
Heath 

7.48 

PO Box opposite 17 Lucastes Avenue, Haywards 
Heath 

7.49 

Beech Hurst bus stop, Harvester, Haywards 
Heath 

7.50 

Parkfield Way lay by, Parkfield, Bolnore, 
Haywards Heath 

7.55 

Burgess Hill Girls 8.20 
 

 

Route 8 PM – Graham Saunders 

STOP TIME 
Burgess Hill Girls 16.10 
Heasewood,by Heasewood Roundabout, 
Bolnore, Haywards Heath 

16.22 

Beech Hurst, Haywards Heath 16.24 
17 Lucastes Avenue, Haywards Heath 16.26 
Lucastes Avenue junction with Lucastes Lane, 
Haywards Heath 

16.28 

Lucastes Avenue junction with Harlands Road, 
Haywards heath 

16.30 

Penland Road junction with Turners Mill bus 
stop, Haywards Heath 

16.32 

Penland Road junction with Balcombe Road, 
Haywards Heath 

16.34 

Sunte Avenue bus stop, Lindfield 16.38 
Hickmans Lane bus stop, Lindfield 16.40 
14 Saxon Road, Worth 17.00 

 

  



 
 

2024-2025 Transport Routes 
 
 


